UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: C&L SERVICE/ MORRIS-GRIFFIN

When Recorded Return To: C & L SERVICE MORRIS-GRIFFIN CORP 2488 E 81ST ST STE 700 **TULSA, OK 74137**



Doc#: 0909947002 Fee: \$40.25

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/09/2009 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT #:137-3641755 "HOGUE" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Shaun Donovan, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development By: C & L Service Corporation and/or Morris-Griffin Corporation, Attorney in Fact holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ESTHER HOGUE, originally to SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/30/2007 Recorded: 02/05/2009 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0903615070, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Referance Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 25-07-416-074-1001

Property Address: 1630 W 103RD ST, CHICAGO, IL. 60643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Shaun Donovan, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development By: C & L Service Corporation and/or Morris-Griffin Corporation, Attorney in Fact POA: 06/09/2008 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Fol COV/A as Instrument No.: 0816145052 50 OFFICO

On March 26th, 2009

Corporation

*EH*EHMGCT*03/26/2009 11:24.39 AM* MGCT01MGCT000000000000000000017970* ILCOOK* 137-3641755 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *EH*EHMGCT*

0909947002 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL CC

STATE OF Oklahoma **COUNTY OF Tulsa**

On March 26th, 2009, before me, ELIZABETH HIGHT, a Notary Public in and for Tulsa in the State of Oklahoma, personally appeared DINGO R. ASBERRY, Director, Morris - Griffin Corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 10/04/2012 #04008974

(This area for notarial seal)

ALL the following described land, situate in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

Prepared By: Elizabeth Hight, CLS/MGC 2488 E 81ST ST STE 700, TULSA, OK 741

Unit No. 1630 as delineated on Sur ey of the following described real estate:

Lots 5, 6 and 7 in Hopkinson and Gorton's Subdivision of the East Half of Lots 15 and 16, Block 4, of the Subdivision by the Blue Island Lar.a and Building Company known as Washington Heights, said premises being in the Southeast quarter of Section 7, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which Survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium made by Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1979, known as Trust No. 25-3830, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 25100473, together with its undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel the property and space comprising all units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declara ion and Survey).

BEING Known As: 1630 West 103rd Street

BEING PIN #: 25-07-416-074-1001

BEING the same premises which Bank of Ravenswood, an Illinois Banking Corp., as Trustee #25-3830 by Indenture dated 02/05/1980, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds &c, in and for the County of Cook, aforesaid, in Deed Book and Page 25400436, granted and conveyed unto Joseph U. Hogue and Esther Hogue, his wife, in fee.

25-07-416-074-1001

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the lien and payment of that certain Indenture of Mortgage given and granted by Esther Hogue, widow to MetLife Home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank, N.A. dated 01/23/2009 in the Original Amount of \$ 300,000.00 , and intended to be recorded immediately prior to the recording hereof.

EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM (IF ANY) THE PREMISES AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN THE NONE